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FLORIDA 

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Adam J. Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 

October 11 , 2021 

FILED 10/11/2021 
DOCUMENT NO. 12060-2021 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

Dianne M. Triplett 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 

Re: Limited proceeding to consider Duke Energy Florida, LLC's unopposed motion to 
approve rate mitigation agreement Docket No. 20210158-EI 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Please find attached for electronic filing Duke Energy Florida, LLC's Response to Staffs 
First Data Request. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and if you have any questions, please feel free 

to contact me at (727) 820-4692. 

DMT/mw 
Enclosures 

cc: Parties of Record 

Sincerely, 

sl Dianne M. Triplett 

Dianne M. Triplett 

299 1st Avenue North , St. Petersburg, FL 33701 • Phone: 727.820.4692 • Fax: 727.820.5041 
• Email: dianne.triplett@duke-energy.com 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing has been furnished to the following 
individuals via email on this 11th day of October, 2021. 
                   s/ Dianne M. Triplett   
                   Dianne M. Triplett 

Jennifer Crawford / Ryan Sandy 
Office of General Counsel 
FL Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
jcrawfor@psc.state.fl.us 
rsandy@psc.state.fl.us 
 
J. Beasley / J. Wahlen / M. Means 
Ausley McMullen 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL  32302 
jbeasley@ausley.com 
jwahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com  
 
Russell A. Badders 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place, Bin 100 
Pensacola, FL  32520-0100 
russell.badders@nexteraenergy.com 
 
Kenneth A. Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
134 W. Jefferson Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301-1713 
ken.hoffman@fpl.com 
 
Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
FIPUG 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
 
 
Peter J. Mattheis / Michael K. Lavanga  
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC 
Nucor 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC 20007-5201 

R. Gentry / A. Pirrello / C. Rehwinkel  
Office of Public Counsel 
111 W. Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-1400 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 
pirrello.anastacia@leg.state.fl.us 
gentry.richard@leg.state.fl.us 
 
Paula K. Brown 
Regulatory Affairs 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box 111 
Tampa, FL  33601-0111 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
 
Maria Jose Moncada /David Lee 
Gulf Power Company 
Florida Power & Light 
700 Universe Blvd. (LAW/JB) 
Juno Beach, FL  33408-0420 
maria.moncada@fpl.com 
david.lee@fpl.com 
 
 
James Brew / Laura W. Baker 
Stone Law Firm 
White Springs/PCS Phosphate 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. 
Suite 800 West 
Washington, DC  20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com 
lwb@smxblaw.com 
 
Mike Cassel 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
208 Wildlight Avenue 
Yulee, FL  32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com  
 
Beth Keating 
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A. 
FPUC 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 601 



 

 

mkl@smxblaw.com 
pjm@smxblaw.com 
 
Stephanie U. Eaton 
Walmart, Inc. 
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500 
Winston-Salem, NC 27103 
seaton@spilmanlaw.com 
 
Barry A. Naum 
Walmart, Inc. 
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA  17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
 

Tallahassee, FL  32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
 
George Cavros 
Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
120 E. Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL  33334 
george@cavros-law.com 
 
Robert Scheffel Wright/Jay T. La Via 
Florida Retail Federation  
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
schef@gbwlegal.com 
jlavia@gbwlegal.com 
 

 



DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, LLC’S (“DEF”), RESPONSE TO  
STAFF’S FIRST DATA REQUEST REGARDING THE LIMITED PROCEEDING TO 
CONSIDER DEF'S UNOPPOSED MOTION TO APPROVE RATE MITIGATION 

AGREEMENT  
 

Docket No. 20210158-EI 
 
 
Please refer to Paragraphs 3 and 4 of the Joint Motion.  
 

1. Please provide the estimated storm reserve balance after the unrecovered amounts 
associated with Hurricanes Eta, Isaias, and Elsa have been charged to the storm reserve. 
 
Response: 
As stated in paragraph 4 of the Rate Mitigation Agreement, DEF estimates the impact of 
charging Hurricanes Eta, Isaias and Elsa to the storm reserve will result in a storm reserve 
balance of approximately $105 to $108 million. 
 

2. Please explain whether it is the Parties’ position that the provisions contained in 
Paragraph 4 of the Joint Motion are intended to satisfy the filing requirements of Rule 25-
6.0143(1)(g), as they related to Hurricane Elsa. 

Response:  
Yes, the Parties intend that Paragraph 4 of the Rate Mitigation Agreement will satisfy 
that filing requirement. 
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